Illinois law.
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Section 5100.310  Communication to the State Community College Board 

a)	Labor Unions 

1)	Placed on the agenda of the Labor Management meeting and finally resolved through interaction of Labor representatives and the State Community College Board management representative(s). 

2)	Items of information on same to be handcarried to Board Members 3 days in advance of the meeting and will be included in the State Community College Board packet of materials as provided by the President with the disposition. 

b)	Student Organizations 

1)	Placed on the agenda of the Student Government Association and finally resolved through interaction with the Student Government Association and appropriate State Community College Board management representative(s) in Student Services and the President. 

2)	Items of information on same to be handcarried to Board Members 3 days in advance of the meeting and will be included in the State Community College Board packet of materials as provided by the President with the disposition. 

c)	Faculty Organization 

1)	Placed on the Curricular/Instructional Services agenda and finally resolved through interaction of faculty and the State Community College Board management representative(s). 

2)	Items of information on same to be handcarried to Board Members 3 days in advance of the meeting and will be included in the State Community College Board packet of materials as provided by the President with the disposition. 

d)	Community Residents and other State Community College Constituents 

1)	Individuals not affiliated with the aforementioned college constituents may also present to the State Community College Board in its regular meeting by submitting a request to the President not later than 10 days before the State Community College Board meeting. 

2)	Items of information on same to be handcarried to Board Members 3 days in advance of the meeting and will be included in the State Community College Board packet of materials as provided by the President with the disposition. 
